Ms. Kane offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-10-31

## Resolution Extending Contract Agreement With Connor Strong For Random Drug And Alcohol Testing Services

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands adopted Resolution R-09-29 on January 21, 2009 authorizing a contract for random drug and alcohol testing for employees that carry a CDL drivers license for the period of January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands is in need of continuing to have testing services provided to the Borough.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough Clerk be and is hereby authorized to execute contract agreement extending the contract for the period of January 1, 2010 through March 31, 2010.

Seconded by Mr. O'Neil and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CAL	L:
AYES:	Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Little
NAYES:	None
<b>ABSENT:</b>	None
<b>ABSTAIN:</b>	None
DATE:	January 20, 2010

## **CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK**

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on January 20, 2010.

## **BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK**